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CHAPTER 397.

[H. F. No. 801.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
KANABEC COUNTY, MINNESOTA, TO APPROPRIATE MONEYS FOR
ENCOURAGING IMMIGRATION.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. The board of county commissioners of Kanabec
county, Minnesota, are hereby authorized to expend the sum of six
hundred dollars ($600), out of the revenue fund of the county, for the
purpose of encouraging immigration into said county.

SEC. 2. The said board of county commissioners shall, by a resolu-
tion, at an annual or special meeting of the board, authorize the
county auditor to draw a warrant on the treasurer of said county,
payable to the treasurer of the Kanabec County Immigration So-
ciety of Mora, Minnesota, after the following provisions have been
complied with, to-wit:

First — The treasurer of the Kanabec County Immigration Society
of Mora, Minnesota, shall file a certificate with the board of county
commissioners that he is the treasurer of said society, duly signed by
the president and countersigned by the secretary of said society.

Second—The treasurer of said society shall file a bond, payable to
the board of county commissioners, in the sum of one thousand
dollars ($1,000), to be approved by said board.

SEO. 3. That on or before the first (1st) day of January, eighteen
hundred and ninety-two (1892), the Kanabec County Immigration
Society of Mora, Minnesota, shall file a true and correct account of
all moneys expended during the year of said appropriation, said ac-
count to be duly sworn and subscribed to by the accounting officers
of the society. And if the board of county commissioners find that
said appropriation has been expended for the purposes intended, they
shall release the treasurer of the society and his bondsmen; otherwise
the bond remain in full force and effect.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 30, 1891.


